3562 GENERAL LAWS—Ca. 221, 222,
CHAPTER 221.

[ Published April 11, 1863.]

AN ACT authorizing the county board of supervisors of Douglass
county to levy a special tax for county road purposes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Specisttaxau-  SECTION 1. The board of county supervisors of
“hortsnd Douglass county are hereby authorized to levy, annu-
ally, a special county road tax, to be expended in open-
ing and repairing county roads under control of the
county board.
SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 1, 1863,

CHAPTER 222.
[ Published April 18, 1863.]

AN ACT to amend section 37 of chapter 34 of the revised statutes,
entitled “ of the relief and support of the poor.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Qomniysuptasf  SgCTION 1. Section thirty-seven of chapter thirty-
alnister oaths four of the revised statutes, is hereby amended, by add-
MRk ing at the end of said section, the following: ¢ Every
county superintendent of poor shall have power to ad-
minister an oath to any person, concerning any matter
submitted to the board of which he is a member, or
connected with the powers and duties of such board.”
SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved April 1, 1%63.



